CHIP RESISTOR
■车规高精密厚膜片式固定电阻器
High PrecisionThick Film Chip Fixed Resistor Automotive Grade
◆特征 Features
* 符合 AEC-Q200 汽车标准相关条款 ·Compliant with AEC-Q200 standard
* 体积小，重量轻 ·Miniature and light weight
* 适应再流焊与波峰焊 ·Suit for reflow and wave flow solder
* 装配成本低，并与自动贴装设备匹配 ·Low assembly cost, suit for automatic SMT equipment

4、4R02 型号包含 including:RC-MT08、RCMT08、RH-MT08、RHMT08
5、4R03 型号包含 including:RC-ML08、RCML08、RH-ML08、RHML08
6、上述型号说明适用于附录中所有型号。
The above description applies to all types in the appendix.
CHIP RESISTOR
ΦD0 P0
P1P
B
A
WF
E
T
◆包装 Packaging
* 纸带编带 Paper Taping
适用于 01005、0201、0402 、2R01、4R01、2R02、4R02：
For 01005、0201、0402 、2R01、4R01、2R02、4R02：
单位 unit: mm
型号 Type A B W F E
01005 0.45±0.02 0.25±0.02 8.00±0.02 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.05
0201 0.70±0.10 0.40±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0402 1.15±0.10 0.65±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
2R01 0.97±0.05 0.77±0.05 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
4R01 1.57±0.05 0.77±0.05 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
2R02 1.45±0.10 1.20±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
4R02 2.20±0.10 1.20±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
单位 unit: mm
型号 Type P P0 P1 ФD0 T1 T
01005 2.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.55±0.02 0.17±0.02 0.31±0.02
0201 2.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.28±0.04 0.42±0.05
0402 2.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.44±0.05
2R01 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
4R01 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
2R02 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
4R02 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
适用于 0603、0805、0508、1206、0612、1210、4R03：
For 0603、0805、0508、1206、0612、1210、4R03：
CHIP RESISTOR
单位 unit: mm
型号 Type A B W F E
0603 1.80±0.10 1.05±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0805 2.30±0.10 1.50±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0508 2.30±0.10 1.50±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
1206 3.50±0.20 1.90±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0612 3.50±0.20 1.90±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
1210 3.50±0.20 2.80±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
4R03 3.50±0.20 1.90±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
单位 unit: mm
*塑料带编带 Embossed Taping
适用于 2010、2512、1225：
For 2010、2512、1225：
单位 unit: mm
型号 Type A0 B0 W F E t
2010 5.50±0.15 2.82±0.15 12.00±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.05
2512 6.78±0.15 3.45±0.15 12.00±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.05
1225 6.78±0.15 3.45±0.15 12.00±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.05
型号 Type P P0 P1 ФD0
T
厚膜电阻及薄膜电阻
Thick Film Resistor and
Thin Film Resistor
合金片式固定电
阻 Metal Foil
resistor
0603 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.60±0.10 0.75±0.10
0805 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
0508 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
1206 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
0612 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
1210 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 ---
4R03 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 ---
CHIP RESISTOR
单位 unit: mm
型号Type P P0 P1 ФD0 ФD1